



Contract Change Note ("CCN")

CCN:	1	
Contract Reference Number & Title	CEFAS21-11 Clue Software	
Variation Title	Extension to contract	
Number of Pages	1	

WHEREAS the Contractor and the Authority entered into a Contract for the supply of CEFAS21-11Investigation Case Management and Intelligence Software dated 22.03.2021 (the "Original Contract") and now wish to amend the Original Contract

IT IS AGREED as follows.

1. The Original Contract shall be amended as set out in this CCN:

Change Requestor / Originator:	
Summary of Change:	To apply the extension provision of the original contract
Reason for Change:	To ensure services continue to be provided
Revised Charges:	Original Contract Value £NA
	Previous Contract Changes £NA
	Contract Change Note No.1
	New Contract Value £50,570k for a further 2 years
Revised Payment Schedule:	Per annum
Revised Specification (See Annexe for Details):	NA
Revised Contract Period:	Contract will now end 21.03.2025
Change in Contract Manager(s):	
Other Changes:	Annex A below, contains supplier order form

- 2. Save as amended in the CCN all other terms of the Original Contract remain effective.
- 3. The CCN takes effect from the date on which both Parties confirm acceptance of its terms.

Signed for and on behalf of the Supplier	Signed for and on behalf of the Authority





Name:	Name:
CFO	Procurement Manager
Date: 23-Mar-23	Date: 22.03.2023
Signature:	Signature:





ANNEX A

Clue Standard Order Form

Agreement Details		
Order Type	Renewal extension	
Terms	G-Cloud terms signed on 22/03/2021	
Order Reference	ORD-CEFAS-20230314	
Parties	Clue Computing Company Limited, registered office Clue House, Petherton Road, Hengrove, Bristol BS14 9BZ, company registration number 01715616 (we, us, our)	
	Centre for Environment, Fisheries and Aquaculture Science (you, your)	

Subscription Details		
Commencement Date	22/03/2023	
Term	24 months from the Commencement Date	
End Date	21/03/2025	
Invoicing Term	Contract Year	

Subscription Products	Qty	Unit cost year 1	Total cost year 1	Unit cost year 2	Total cost year 2	Total cost for contract term
	•					
						£52,960.00

Professional Services	
Scope of work	Scope of work reference:





Professional Services Fee	
Invoicing Terms	The Professional Services Fee shall be invoiced to you upon order

Invoice Details		
Initial invoice amount		
Payment Terms	30 days from the date of our invoice	
Your invoice contact	Name: Cefas Finance Email:	

All quoted fees are exclusive of VAT or other local taxes which will be added if appropriate at the time of invoicing.





Purchase Order Details	
Is a Purchase Order required	Yes
Purchase Order Number	TBC – once provided, please ensure this is
	included on the invoice

Hosting Details Hosting The following terms shall be incorporated into and form part of this Order: https://www.microsoft.com/licensing/docs/customeragreement By signing this Order below, you are accepting the application of the above third-party hosting terms.

Additional Details

Additional Authorised Users added through completion of an additional order form shall be charged at the prevailing per user cost, prorated for the remaining Invoicing Term.

Agreement Acceptance -		
By signing below, you acknowledge that you have read and agree to the terms and conditions of this Order, and you warrant that you are authorised to sign this Order.		
Signed for and on behalf of:	Signed for and on behalf of:	
Centre for Environment, Fisheries and Aquaculture Science	Clue Computing Company Limited	
Signature:	Signature:	
Name:	Name:	
Title: Procurement Manager	Title: CFO	
Date: 15.03.2023	Date:	



